Past Trailblazers

The Honorable Mary S. Gillespie 1995
Ms. Janet Robertson* 1995
Dr. Marguerite Ross Barnett™ 1995
The Honorable Brenda Stith Loftin 1995
Dr. Blanche M. Touhill 1995
Ms. Carol Elaine Usery 1995
Dr. Elizabeth Clayton* 1997
Dr. Patricia Dolan 1997
The Honorable Joan Kelly Horn 1997
Dr. Malaika Horne 1997
Ms. Deborah Kettler 1997
Ms. Mimi J. LaMarca 1997
Ms. Gloria J. Leonard*® 1997
Dr. Shirley A. Martin* 1997
Ms. Kathleen T. Osborn 1997
Ms. Elizabeth Van Uum 1997
Ms. Janice Taylor Cataldi 1998
Dr. Therese A. Cristiani 1998
Ms. Deborah Douglas 1998
Dr. Frances L. Hoffman 1998
Dr. Bridgette Jenkins 1998
Ms. J. Elizabeth Titlow 1998
Ms. Haruko Watanabe 1998
Dr. Sharon Biegen 1999
Ms. Anita M. Corbin 1999
Ms. Marilyn E. Ditto 1999
Dr. Joyce M. Mushaben 1999
Dr. Suzanna M. Rose 1999
Ms. Anita Wray 1999
Ms. Katharine T. Corbett 2000
Ms. Patricia A. Ford 2000
Dr. Margaret B. Hartung 2000
Dr. Sharon G. Levin* 2000
Dr. Victoria L. Sork 2000

The Honorable Harriett Woods* 2000



Ms. Ruth A. Bryant

The Honorable Connie Burkhardt
Dr. Sheilah F. Clarke Ekong

Dr. Patricia A. Resick

Ms. Gloria L. Schultz*

The Honorable Dr. Anne C. Ream
Dr. Vicki Sauter

Dr. Jayne Stake

The Honorable Sherri B. Sullivan
Ms. April Woods

Dr. Susan Brownell

Ms. Stacy Campbell

Dr. Margaret Cohen

Ms. Vivian Eveloff

Ms. Deirdre Gallagher

Ms. Stephanie Bell

Dr. Susan Feigenbaum

Mrs. Miriam Gutting

Mrs. Hazel Kohring*

The Honorable Paula Perkins Bryant
Ms. Marie A. Casey

The Honorable Rita H. Days

Dr. Barbara Harbach

Ms. Marcia B. Mellitz

Ms. Kristin Runde

Dr. Glen H. Cope*

Dr. Deborah Henry

Ms. Maria (Curtis) Kerford

The Honorable Donna Morrow
Dr. Chris L. Nicastro

Dr. Chris L. Wright

Ms. Olivia Ayes

Ms. Ann Chisholm

Ms. Tracy E. Hart

Ms. Lynda L. Lieberman

Dr. Nancy M. Magnuson

Dr. Orinthia T. Montague*

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007



Dr. Nanora L. Sweet

Ms. Abigail Birhanu

Ms. Antoinette Dickens

Dr. Sally Barr Ebest

Ms. Edna Campos Gravenhorst
Dr. Zuleyma Tang Martinez
The Honorable Cheryl Walker
Dr. Sonya Bahar

Ms. Charlotte Claeys

The Honorable Hazel Erby*

Dr. Diane Touliatos-Miles

Dr. Judith Walker de Felix
Laura X (Laura Rand Orthwein)
Dr. Deborah K. Baldini

Ms. Lauren Masterson-Rodriguez
Dr. Dayna M. Stock

Ms. Therese (Tessa) Trelz

Ms. Melissa Alper

Dr. Terry Freerks

Ms. Jan Scott

Dr. Natissia Small

Ms. Marisa Smith

Dr. Priscilla Dowden-White
Ms. Kay Gasen

Ms. Nancy L. Gleason*

Ms. Ambumulire N. Itimu-Phiri
Ms. Patricia Rich

Ms. Jessica Bleile

Dr. Therese Macan

Dr. Jane Miller*

Ms. Evelyn Moore

Ms. Linder Williams

Dr. Berit Brogaard

Ms. Sheila Burkett

Ms. Irene Cortinovis

Dr. Susan Kashubeck-West
Ms. Myrta Vida

2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014



Dr. Angela Coker

Ms. Brittany Ferrell

Dr. Farida Jalalzai

Ms. Arneatrice Myers

Ms. Miriam Roccia

Dr. Brendolyn Bailey-Burch
Ms. Eric’el Johnson

Dr. Jacquelyn Lewis-Harris
Dr. Stella Markou

Ms. Aladeen Stoll

Ms. Julie Hiblovic

Ms. Aubrey Katcher

Dr. Lois Pierce*

Ms. Linda Brown Reed
Ms. Ann Ross

Ms. Ellen Vehige

Mx. Nat Hilterbrand

Ms. Robin Kimberlin

Dr. Michele D. Meckfessel
Ms. Gwen Moore

Dr. Lauren Obermark

Ms. Nicole Gevers

Ms. Ashley Johnson

Dr. Kathleen Butterly Nigro
Ms. Luimil Negron

Dr. Kim H. Song

Ms. Danielle Friz

Ms. Susan Jones

Dr. Laura Kuensting

Dr. Anita Manion

Ms. Nikole Shurn

Dr. Nancy Singer

Ms. Shhdwafi Emadeldin Youssef
Ms. Malea Bradley

Dr. Sharlee Climer

Ms. Melissa Douglass

Dr. Sheila Grigsby

2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2022
2022
2022
2022



Dr. Katy Mike Smaistrla Lampe

Ms. Felia Davenport
Ms. Shawntelle L. Fisher
Dr. April Regester
Dr. Kristin Sobolik
Ms. Sydney Stark

Dr. Tanisha Stevens
Dr. Kimberly Baldus
Dr. Channon Peoples
Dr. Patricia Zahn

Dr. Kimberly Werner
Ms. Maria A. Ellis
Ms. Nora Stith

Renaissance Trailblazer
The Honorable Cheryl Walker

2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2008

*Deceased



